EFU General Insurance Limited – Window Takaful Operations
Condensed Interim Statement of Changes in Funds
For the nine months period ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)

Rupees ‘000

Operator’s Fund

Revaluation
reserve

Accumulated
profit Total

Statutory
fund

Participants’ Takaful Fund

Revaluation
reserve

Accumulated
surplus Total

Cede
money

The annexed notes 1 to 28 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.

Balance as at 01 January 2017 as previously reported 100 000   2 790 102 790
Restatement due to change in accounting policy (refer note 4.1.1)   ( 143 )   ( 143 )

Balance as at 01 January 2017 (restated) 100 000 ( 143 ) 2 790 102 647

Total comprehensive income
for the period ended 30 September 2017

Profit for the period   27 061 27 061

Other comprehensive income   ( 102 )   ( 102 )

Balance as at 30 June 2017 (restated) 100 000 ( 245 ) 29 851 129 606

Balance as at 01 January 2018 as previously reported 100 000   49 645 149 645
Restatement due to change in accounting policy (refer note 4.1.1)   ( 107 )   ( 107 )

Balance as at 01 January 2018 (restated) 100 000 ( 107 ) 49 645 149 538

Total comprehensive income
for the period ended 30 September 2018

Profit for the period   85 219 85 219
Other comprehensive income   ( 2 292 )   ( 2 292 )
Balance as at 30 September 2018 100 000 ( 2 399 ) 134 864 232 465

Balance as at 01 January 2017 as previously reported 500   28 309 28 809

Restatement due to change in accounting policy (refer note 4.1.1)   5 643   5 643

Balance as at 01 January 2017 (restated) 500 5 643  28 309 34 452

Surplus for the period   95 238 95 238

Other comprehensive income   ( 1 215 )   ( 1 215 )

Balance as at 30 September 2017 500 4 428  123 547 128 475

Balance as at 01 January 2018 as previously reported 500   140 415 140 915

Restatement due to change in accounting policy (refer note 4.1.1)   ( 1 279 )   ( 1 279 )

Balance as at 01 January 2018 (restated) 500 ( 1 279 ) 140 415 139 636

Surplus for the period   114 885 114 885

Other comprehensive income   ( 19 287 )   ( 19 287 )

Balance as at 30 September 2018 500 ( 20 566 ) 255 300 235 234

Karachi 27 October 2018

MAHMOOD LOTIA
Director

HASANALI ABDULLAH
Managing Director &

Chief Executive

SAAD ALI BHIMJEE
Director

SAIFUDDIN N. ZOOMKAWALA
Chairman

ALTAF GOKAL
Chief Financial Officer &

Corporate Secretary

THIRD QUARTER 2018 65

EFU General Insurance Limited – Window Takaful Operations
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the nine months period ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)

1. Legal status and nature of business

EFU General Insurance Limited (the Operator) has been allowed to undertake Window Takaful Operations (the